ORM PTO-1595 -31-42	10-05-1999	Y 10.11.66
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		e attached original documents or copy there
To the Honorable Commiss	101162059	in attending original descriptions
1. Name of conveying party(I	101102000	Name: CareMed Medical Produkte AG
Dr. Roland Gerlach Prof. Dr. Josef Hannappel		
Juergen Reuter and Dr.	Dorothea Rohrmann	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is		
3. Nature of conveyance:		- 00
M Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Grenzstrasse 28
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other		City: Dresden Germany 01109 State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 6/25; 7/4; 6	5/25 and 6/30/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   N
Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	L
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/350,284		
	Additional numbers atta	 ached? ☐ Yee ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: DILLER, RAMIK	whom correspondence be mailed: & WIGHT, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		⊠ Enclosed
<u>-</u>		
7245 M	Ub b D1	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7345 Mc Suite 1	*	B. Deposit account number:
city: <u>Annandale</u>	State: VA ZIP: 22003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
Statement and signature.		THIS SPACE (
	and belief, the foregoing inform	ruation is true and correct and ariy attached copy is a true
Vincent L. Ramik,	Reg. 20,663	Cast 9/29/99
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3
CAIR his cost and four the		tom control of balls on the man and the
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detec	th this portion
		•
•	orded with required cover she	
DNGUYEN 00000292 09350284	L. Boy Assignments	Patents and Trademarks
40.0	Washington, D.C.	
		eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
		wing the document and gathering the data needed, eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office, Office of	of information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington,
D.C. 20231, and to the Washington, D.C. 205		Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0261

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

Name of Assignee: Place of Assignee's Incorporation: CareMed Medical Produkte AG Grenzstrasse 28 01109 Dresden, Germany

A German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated herein, entitled

Title of Application:

## Check Valve, in Particular for Use in an Implantable Artificial Bladder

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof, and in any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which the Assignor has invented or may hereafter invent.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

Note: This paragraph to be crossed out if not applicable And for said consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Witness, the hand and seal of the Assignor,

this 25. day of Juni 1999

this H.O. day of June 1999

Roland Gerlach.

Prof. Dr. Josef Hannappel

.../2

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0262 this 25. day of June 1999

this 30. day of June 1999

**RECORDED: 10/04/1999** 

Justen Lenker

Justen Reuter

xonthine destricion

Dr. Dorothea Rohrmann

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0263